HB1212/903221/1

BY: Conference Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 1212 (Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 6, strike "<u>substantially</u> contributes to" and substitute "<u>causes</u>"; and strike beginning with "requiring" in line 7 down through "device;" in line 12.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 14, strike "§ 21-1124.3(A)" and substitute "§ 21-1124.3".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 5, in line 2, strike "(A)"; in line 3, strike "<u>SUBSTANTIALLY</u> CONTRIBUTES TO" and substitute "<u>CAUSES</u>"; strike in their entirety lines 6 through 18, inclusive; and in line 20, strike "§ 21-1124.3(A)" and substitute "<u>§ 21-1124.3</u>".